503828476 05/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3875125

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		GNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·			
		Name			Execution Date
WARREN J. WILLIAMS				05/05/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	LITENS	AUTOMOTIVE	PARTNERSHIP		
Street Address:	730 RO	730 ROWNTREE DAIRY ROAD			
City:	WOODE	BRIDGE, ON			
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4L 5T9	l			
Application Number:		15037034			
Application Number:		5037034			
	ATA				
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided;		ccessful, it will be se		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; r	; if that is unsu nbhaskar@millr /IINI BHASKAR	nccessful, it will be se manip.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; r M	; if that is unsu nbhaskar@millr /IINI BHASKAR I01 BAY ST., S	n ccessful, it will be se manip.com UITE 1220, BOX 60		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; r M	; if that is unsu nbhaskar@millr /IINI BHASKAR I01 BAY ST., S	nccessful, it will be se manip.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; r ^ 2	; if that is unsu nbhaskar@millr /IINI BHASKAR I01 BAY ST., S	nccessful, it will be se manip.com UITE 1220, BOX 60 NADA M5H 2Y4		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; r ^ 2	r <i>if that is unsu</i> nbhaskar@millr MINI BHASKAR 101 BAY ST., S FORONTO, CAI	nccessful, it will be se manip.com UITE 1220, BOX 60 NADA M5H 2Y4 S-LIT-004		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided; r ^ 2	r if that is unsu nbhaskar@millr MINI BHASKAR 101 BAY ST., S TORONTO, CAI 709916US	nccessful, it will be se manip.com UITE 1220, BOX 60 NADA M5H 2Y4 S-LIT-004 SKAR		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; r ^ 2	r if that is unsu nbhaskar@millr MINI BHASKAR 101 BAY ST., S FORONTO, CAI 709916US MINI BHA	nccessful, it will be se manip.com UITE 1220, BOX 60 NADA M5H 2Y4 S-LIT-004 SKAR ASKAR/		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided; r ^ 2	r if that is unsu nbhaskar@millr MINI BHASKAR 101 BAY ST., SI FORONTO, CAI 709916US MINI BHA /MINI BHA	nccessful, it will be se manip.com UITE 1220, BOX 60 NADA M5H 2Y4 S-LIT-004 SKAR ASKAR/		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided, r 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	g if that is unsu nbhaskar@millr MINI BHASKAR 101 BAY ST., SI TORONTO, CAI 709916US MINI BHA /MINI BHA 05/16/201 ge1.tif	nccessful, it will be se manip.com UITE 1220, BOX 60 NADA M5H 2Y4 S-LIT-004 SKAR ASKAR/		

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

REFERENCE No.

WHEREAS :

1. <u>WILLIAMS, Warren J.</u>, a <u>Canadian</u> Citizen, whose post office address is: 1435 Seagram Avenue, Oakville, Ontario, L6L 1W9, Canada

2. <u>xxx.</u> a <u>xxx</u> Citizen, whose post office address is:

<u>3.</u>	[INSERT NAME # 3 HERE].	a <u>xx</u> Citizen, whose post office address is:
<u>4.</u>	[INSERT NAME # 4 HERE].	a <u>xx</u> Citizen, whose post office address is:
<u>5.</u>	[INSERT NAME # 5 HERE].	a xx Citizen, whose post office address is:
<u>6.</u>	[INSERT NAME # 6 HERE].	a <u>xx</u> Citizen, whose post office address is:
<u>7.</u>	[INSERT NAME # 7 HERE].	a <u>xx</u> Citizen, whose post office address is:
<u>8.</u>	[INSERT NAME # 8_HERE].	a <u>xx</u> Citizen, whose post office address is:
	Leave and the second	· ·

(referred to herein individually as an "Inventor" and, where more than one inventor, collectively as the "Inventors") has/have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

SWITCHABLE ISOLATOR FOR CRANKSHAFT PERMITTING BAS AND ISAF CAPABILITY

(TITLE of INVENTION)

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the United States Patent Office on November 14, 2013 as Application SN 61/904,292

AND WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee its successors and assigns, the Inventor's entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

The undersigned Inventor further agrees to do all things reasonably required of him or her and to execute all instruments submitted to him or her by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Inventor(s) hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

EXECUTED at	
This of, 2014	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #1
This of, 2014	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: WILLIAMS, Warren J.	CITY) (PROVINCE / STATE)
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: WILLIAMS, Warren J.	This 5 of Mart 2014
STATEMENT BY WITNESS i,	$\frac{1118}{(DAY)} \qquad 01 \qquad \frac{110}{(MONTH)}, \qquad \frac{2014}{(YEAR)}.$
STATEMENT BY WITNESS i,	la Ma I
STATEMENT BY WITNESS i,	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: WILLIAMS, Warren J.
I, <u>CRBUET IN GREWEINA</u> (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: <u>4 VAUEX POINT CRES</u> . <u>KING CRY ON LTBDET</u> was personally present and did see WILLIAMS, Warren J. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. <u>Hauman</u> SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #2 EXECUTED at (CITY) (PROVINCE/STATE) This of (NONTH) 2014 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: xxx STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. <u>SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR</u> =	
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: <u>A VAUAX PELAT CRES. LUNG CIT ON LTE OF DE 7</u> was personally present and did see WILLIAMS, Warren J. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. <u>Hauman</u> SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #2 EXECUTED at	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: <u>A VAUAX PELAT CRES. LUNG CIT ON LTE OF DE 7</u> was personally present and did see WILLIAMS, Warren J. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. <u>Hauman</u> SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #2 EXECUTED at	
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: <u>4</u> <u>VAUEX</u> <u>rewr</u> <u>CRES</u> . <u>VANAG</u> <u>CITY</u> <u>ON</u> <u>LTB DE7</u> was personally present and did see WILLIAMS, Warren J. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. <u>JUMUE</u> <u>SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR</u> <u># 2</u> EXECUTED at <u>(CITY)</u> (PROVINCE / STATE) This <u>(DAY)</u> of <u>2014</u> . <u>SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:</u> <u>xxx</u> <u>SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:</u> <u>xxx</u> <u>SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:</u> <u>xxx</u> <u>SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:</u> <u>xxx</u> <u>SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:</u> <u>xxx</u> <u>Moose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: <u>(PULL NAME)</u> whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: <u>SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR</u> <u>signment</u>. <u>SIGNATURE OF WITNESS</u></u>	I, <u>COBERCI</u> ANN DUCESTIA (FULL NAME)
was personally present and did see WILLIAMS, Warren J. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #2 SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #2 EXECUTED at	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #2 EXECUTED at	was personally present and did see WILLIAMS, Warren J. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #2 EXECUTED at	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR #2 EXECUTED at	Nauri
EXECUTED at	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
EXECUTED at	
EXECUTED at	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR # 2
(CITY) (PROVINCE / STATE) This	SIGNATORE OF HIVEAU OK 112
This of, <u>2014</u> , <u>2014</u> , <u>SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: xxx</u>	
(DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: xxx STATEMENT BY WITNESS I,	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: xxx STATEMENT BY WITNESS I,	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I,	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I,, (FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	
I,,, whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: xxx
I,,, whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is:, was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment	
(FULL NAME) whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is: was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	I,,
was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	(FULL NAME)
was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	whose full post office / mailing address (with postal code) is:
was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	
	was personally present and did see xxx who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
Page 2 of 2	
	Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/16/2016

....